Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Haverfield Corporation	Name: Haverfield International Incorporated Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
	City: Gettysburg
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Pennsylvania
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 17325 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 2, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,645,515 (2) 3,047,803 (3) 3,140,874 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
(1) HAVERFIELD and Design (2) HEAT and Design (3) HAVERFIELD ELECTRIC AIR TEAM	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stuart). Friedman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90.00
Street Address: 28930 Ridge Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Mt Alry	8. Payment Information:
State: MD Zip: 21771	
Phone Number: 301-829-1003	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 301-829-4107	Authorized User Name
Email Address: sfriedman@hughes net Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature: Signature	December 22, 2010 Date
Stuart J. Friedman	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HAVERFIELD CORPORATION", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED" UNDER
THE NAME OF "HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY

OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

4322733 8100M

101208469

You may verify this cartificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY, CATION: 8439590

DATE: 12-20-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:12 PM 05/03/2007 FILED 05:51 PM 05/03/2007 SRV 070518295 - 4322733 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HAVERFIELD CORPORATION, A FLORIDA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO HAVERFIELD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, as Chief Executive Officer and President of Haverfield International Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby execute this Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Haverfield International Incorporated

Delaware

Haverfield Corporation

Florida

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), between the Company and Haverfield Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Haverfield"), whereby Haverfield will be merged with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation of such merger (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Haverfield International Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation of the merger.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of Haverfield Corporation, a Florida corporation and the non-surviving entity, is 2,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share.

SIXTH: The Merger contemplated hereunder is to become effective upon the date and time that this Certificate of Merger is accepted for filing and is effective with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SEVENTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 104 Sanders Road, Carroll Valley, PA 17320, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 2nd day of May, 2007.

Name: Darryl Ed

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 12/22/2010